Veritas Christi Hybrid Academy

RELEASE, WAIVER OF LIABILITY & INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Name of Participant (under 18):

1, ________, and the parent or lawful guardian of the above-named participant ("my child"), and I hereby grant permission for my child to **participate in the Physical Education** class of Veritas Christi, held at the People of Praise building in Rockford, IL, and at other suitable venues. If my child is enrolled in the "**Projects Class**" as a student at Veritas Christi or is a participant in **Action**, I grant permission for them to participate in its activities, which may include **service**, **building skills**, **and light construction**, including the possible use of **power tools and ladders**, always with adult supervision and a thorough safety analysis. There may be additional activities off of the campus of the Veritas Christi Hybrid Academy that may also involve physical activity. I also grant permission, that if my child needs to be transported to a location other than the People of Praise building at which such activities occur, I hereby grant my **permission for them to be transported** there by an adult, 18 or over. These are the "Activities" referred to below.

In consideration of my child being permitted to participate in the Activity, I, on my own behalf and on behalf of my child, hereby RELEASE AND DISCHARGE the People of Praise, Inc., its respective officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers or anyone else acting on its behalf (collectively, the "People of Praise") and Veritas Christi Hybrid Academy, its respective officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers or anyone else acting on its behalf (collectively, "Veritas Christi") from any and all claims, demands or actions for personal injury, property damage or any other damage or loss which may be caused by any act or failure to act, including negligence by the People of Praise or Veritas Christi, which may arise out of or relate to my child's participation in the Activity. I understand and acknowledge that participating in the Activity may expose my child to dangers from both known and unanticipated risks, whether existing because of negligence or otherwise, and I, on my own behalf and on behalf of my child, specifically waive any and all claims against the People of Praise or Veritas Christi arising out of such conditions. In signing this release, I fully recognize that if my child is injured or suffers any other loss as a result of participating in the Activity, I on my own behalf and on behalf of my child, will have no right to make any claim or file any lawsuit against the People of Praise or Veritas Christi . Further, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless People of Praise or Veritas Christi from any loss, liability, damage or costs that may occur due to my child's participation in the Activity, whether caused by the negligence of People of Praise or Veritas Christi or otherwise. I, for myself, my heirs, my next of kin (including my child's other parent or guardian), assignees, executors and administrators of my or my child's estate, do hereby state and expressly agree that People of Praise or Veritas Christi is under no obligation for my child's care and shall not be liable for the consequences of conduct that would otherwise be negligent. The parties to this Release, Waiver of Liability & Indemnity Agreement expressly agree that the foregoing provisions are intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by law and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I am aware that by signing this release of liability, I am waiving certain legal rights which, I, or my heirs, next of kin (including my child's other parent or guardian), assignees, executors and administrators of my or my child's estate, may have against People of Praise or Veritas Christi or otherwise and I freely and voluntarily sign it without inducement. I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, AND VOLUNTARILY AND KNOWINGLY AGREE TO ITS TERMS.

Dated:

Signature:

Veritas Christi Hybrid Academy *Via, Veritas, Vita*

Waiver VeritasChristiHybrid.org

Info@VeritasChristiHybrid.org Version 170916 Page 1